A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LOGANVILLE, GEORGIA, TO APPOINT MEMBERS TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION, TO PROVIDE A TERM, AND TO PROVIDE FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

Resolution No 01.09.2025

WHEREAS, the Charter and ordinances of the city of Loganville establishes a Planning Commission to be served by 7 members appointed by the Loganville City Council.

WHEREAS, the City of Loganville wishes to appoint Toyin Olaoluwa and Joshua Wauters to the Planning Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of Loganville do hereby adopt the following resolutions:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City of Loganville appoints Toyin Olaoluwa and Joshua Wauters to the Planning Commission to fill the vacant positions for the remaining term ending 04/2026.

<u>Section 2</u>. The terms for the Planning Commission members appointed herein shall be (4) years, said terms to commence on April 29, 2022.

<u>Section 3</u>. The terms of this resolution are intended to be severable if necessary to comply with applicable law.

SO RESOLVED this 9th day of January, 2025.

CITY OF LOGANVILLE, GEORGIA

Approved: _____

Skip Baliles, Mayor

Attest: _____

Danny Roberts, City Manager